The Listing Department, 
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. 
Scrip Code: 530457 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: First and Final Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice in respect of First and Final Call on the 

outstanding 6,42,323 (Six Lacs Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three) 
partly paid-up Rights Equity Shares of the Company. 

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

This is further to our intimation dated April 5, 2025, April 15, 2025 and May 15, 2025 in relation to the 
First and Final Call on the outstanding 1,91,61,915 (One Crore Ninety-One lakhs Sixty-One Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Fifteen) partly paid-up equity shares of the Company (“Rights Equity Shares”), which 
were allotted on March 3, 2025 on a rights basis pursuant to the Letter of Offer dated January 10, 2025.  

In terms of the decision of the Rights Issue Committee meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company